

To,

Dated: 30.01.2023

Department of Corporate Services/ Listing The Bombay Stock Exchange 1st floor, New Trading Ring, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Co. Name: Trinity League India Limited

SCRIP CODE: 531846

Subject: Information under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith declaration in Annexure - A in compliance of Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to the purchase of shares.

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Trinity League India Limited

Piyush Kumar Srivastava

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Trinity League India Limited		
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	Acquirer - 1. Devinder Kumar Jain 2. Madhulika Jain 3. Akhilesh Jain Yes		
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)		54.80 NA NA NA S4.80	54.80 NA NA NA S4.80
1.63	Details of acquisition/sale			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		4.90 NA NA	4.90 NA NA
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	NA 1950000	NA 4.90	NA 4.90

4726760 NA NA	59.70 NA NA	59.70 NA NA
	NA	NA
4726760	59.70	59.70
	al Allotment	
30.01.2023		
5066900		
7916900		
7916900		-
	NA NA A726760 Preferenti 30.01.2023 5066900 7916900	NA N

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Noida Date: 30/01/2023
